
2022-2023 Quinnipiac University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-12   Conf: 11-9   Home: 9-4   Away: 9-6   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jones, Dezi 32-30 883 27.6 124-295 .420 60-144 .417 91-109 .835 16 103 119 3.7 57 1 121 86 10 35 399 12.5
02 Balanc, Matt 32-32 966 30.2 132-318 .415 58-156 .372 61-76 .803 35 112 147 4.6 55 1 26 37 5 25 383 12.0
15 Kortright, Luis 31-10 819 26.4 118-303 .389 26-86 .302 57-104 .548 23 105 128 4.1 51 0 120 66 2 41 319 10.3
24 Nweke, Ike 32-31 786 24.6 125-261 .479 11-36 .306 56-103 .544 77 95 172 5.4 75 2 21 62 11 15 317 9.9
05 Williams, Tyrese 32-4 705 22.0 87-227 .383 66-177 .373 31-40 .775 10 71 81 2.5 86 3 18 20 3 19 271 8.5
33 Otieno, Paul 32-32 752 23.5 95-163 .583 0-0 .000 39-53 .736 94 125 219 6.8 56 0 18 25 33 18 229 7.2
01 Chenery, Tymu 32-19 673 21.0 59-148 .399 27-83 .325 25-40 .625 27 75 102 3.2 44 0 15 29 10 22 170 5.3
23 Riggins, JJ 29-0 296 10.2 41-75 .547 0-0 .000 25-54 .463 31 38 69 2.4 60 1 13 24 4 3 107 3.7
03 Lewis, Savion 21-2 290 13.8 18-56 .321 1-3 .333 24-35 .686 4 33 37 1.8 22 0 59 26 0 16 61 2.9
00 Reyes, Alexis 27-0 300 11.1 27-62 .435 14-40 .350 11-16 .688 12 41 53 2.0 19 0 8 11 4 2 79 2.9
14 Guth, Quinn 3-0 2 0.7 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Margetson, Nicholas 5-0 3 0.6 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6475 202.3 826-1908 .433 263-725 .363 420-630 .667 365 832 1197 37.4 525 8 419 404 82 196 2335 72.97
Opponents 6475 202.3 822-1941 .423 225-710 .317 362-517 .700 320 772 1092 34.1 550 14 392 377 129 208 2231 69.72

Team Statistics QU OPP
SCORING 2335 2231
    Points Per Game 73.0 69.7
    Scoring Margin 3.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 826-1908 822-1941
    Field Goal Pct .433 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 263-725 225-710
    3PT FG Pct .363 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 420-630 362-517
    FT Pct .667 .700
    FT Made Per Game 13.1 11.3
REBOUNDS 1197 1092
    Rebounds Per Game 37.4 34.1
    Rebounds Margin 3.3 –
ASSISTS 419 392
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 404 377
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 196 208
    Steals Per Game 6.1 6.5
BLOCKS 82 129
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 4.0
ATTENDANCE 15,624 31,388
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,202 15-2,093
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Quinnipiac 1109 1195 8 11 2335
Opponents 994 1202 8 9 2231

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 at Rhode Island W 67-62 5,501
11/10/22 at Stonehill W 102-95 1,116
11/13/22 at Central Conn. St. W 72-70 1,404
11/15/22 DARTMOUTH W 81-72 0
11/18/22 ALBERTUS MAGNUS W 86-68 0
11/25/22 vs SFA W 58-44 0
11/26/22 vs Montana St. W 70-53 0
11/27/22 vs Hofstra L 70-72 0

* 12/04/22 NIAGARA L 60-64 747
12/07/22 at Holy Cross W 75-71 1,017
12/10/22 LAFAYETTE W 76-63 796

* 12/18/22 at Saint Peter's L 56-63 267
12/22/22 at Penn St. L 68-77 3,804

* 12/30/22 SIENA L 76-83 2,079
* 01/01/23 at Manhattan W 84-65 996
* 01/06/23 at Rider W 72-63 1,216
* 01/08/23 IONA W 81-58 1,262
* 01/13/23 SAINT PETER'S W 58-51 1,033
* 01/15/23 at Mount St. Mary's W 58-51 1,492
* 01/22/23 CANISIUS W 87-82 1,262
* 01/29/23 at Iona L 72-78 2,654
* 01/31/23 MARIST W 72-66 612
* 02/03/23 FAIRFIELD W 66-51 3,519
* 02/05/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 75-79 1,255
* 02/10/23 at Niagara L (OT) 73-79 1,270
* 02/12/23 at Canisius L 65-85 561
* 02/17/23 at Siena W 66-63 6,315
* 02/19/23 RIDER W (2 OT) 90-88 1,082
* 02/26/23 MANHATTAN L 70-72 1,977
* 03/02/23 at Fairfield L 82-92 2,748
* 03/04/23 at Marist W 88-76 1,027

03/09/23 vs Marist L 59-75 0

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Quinnipiac University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-9   Home: 6-4   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
11 Jones, Dezi 20-19 607 30.4 81-201 .403 39-96 .406 78-92 .848 10 67 77 3.9 37 1 86 52 9 22 279 14.0
02 Balanc, Matt 20-20 625 31.3 77-186 .414 36-95 .379 42-50 .840 17 77 94 4.7 35 1 16 24 5 18 232 11.6
15 Kortright, Luis 20-8 529 26.5 75-195 .385 12-52 .231 38-70 .543 18 56 74 3.7 36 0 73 44 1 23 200 10.0
05 Williams, Tyrese 20-2 481 24.1 62-149 .416 47-114 .412 22-29 .759 8 50 58 2.9 55 2 10 12 2 11 193 9.7
24 Nweke, Ike 20-20 484 24.2 71-152 .467 5-23 .217 39-66 .591 36 59 95 4.8 47 2 9 41 8 11 186 9.3
33 Otieno, Paul 20-20 490 24.5 65-112 .580 0-0 .000 23-32 .719 60 79 139 7.0 34 0 15 15 18 6 153 7.7
01 Chenery, Tymu 20-10 387 19.4 30-79 .380 14-46 .304 15-20 .750 15 37 52 2.6 24 0 6 16 6 12 89 4.5
23 Riggins, JJ 17-0 165 9.7 21-39 .538 0-0 .000 7-20 .350 18 20 38 2.2 37 0 6 14 3 1 49 2.9
00 Reyes, Alexis 18-0 199 11.1 17-35 .486 9-22 .409 7-10 .700 8 30 38 2.1 9 0 7 6 3 2 50 2.8
03 Lewis, Savion 10-1 106 10.6 8-23 .348 1-2 .500 3-7 .429 1 7 8 0.8 7 0 22 5 0 8 20 2.0
14 Guth, Quinn 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Margetson, Nicholas 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4075 203.8 507-1171 .433 163-450 .362 274-396 .692 206 498 704 35.2 321 6 250 243 55 114 1451 72.55
Opponents 4075 203.8 528-1223 .432 138-423 .326 215-314 .685 208 472 680 34.0 345 9 247 223 70 127 1409 70.45

Team Statistics QU OPP
SCORING 1451 1409
    Points Per Game 72.6 70.5
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 507-1171 528-1223
    Field Goal Pct .433 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 163-450 138-423
    3PT FG Pct .362 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 8.2 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 274-396 215-314
    FT Pct .692 .685
    FT Made Per Game 13.7 10.8
REBOUNDS 704 680
    Rebounds Per Game 35.2 34.0
    Rebounds Margin 1.2 –
ASSISTS 250 247
    Assists Per Game 12.5 12.4
TURNOVERS 243 223
    Turnovers Per Game 12.2 11.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.1
STEALS 114 127
    Steals Per Game 5.7 6.4
BLOCKS 55 70
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.5
ATTENDANCE 14,828 18,546
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,483 10-1,855
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Quinnipiac 696 724 8 11 1451
Opponents 595 779 8 9 1409

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/22 NIAGARA L 60-64 747
12/18/22 at  Saint Peter's L 56-63 267
12/30/22 SIENA L 76-83 2079
01/01/23 at  Manhattan W 84-65 996
01/06/23 at  Rider W 72-63 1216
01/08/23 IONA W 81-58 1262
01/13/23 SAINT PETER'S W 58-51 1033
01/15/23 at  Mount St. Mary's W 58-51 1492
01/22/23 CANISIUS W 87-82 1262
01/29/23 at  Iona L 72-78 2654
01/31/23 MARIST W 72-66 612
02/03/23 FAIRFIELD W 66-51 3519
02/05/23 MOUNT ST. MARY'S L 75-79 1255
02/10/23 at  Niagara L (OT) 73-79 1270
02/12/23 at  Canisius L 65-85 561
02/17/23 at  Siena W 66-63 6315
02/19/23 RIDER W (2 OT) 90-88 1082
02/26/23 MANHATTAN L 70-72 1977
03/02/23 at  Fairfield L 82-92 2748
03/04/23 at  Marist W 88-76 1027


